10 W. Harbor Blvd.

Ventura, CA 93001

(805) 648-3376

Fax (805) 648-1012

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 1, 2024

## Ventura County Fairgrounds Announces 2024 Commemorative Poster Contest

**Ventura, California** – The Ventura County Fairgrounds and Event Center is excited to announce the start of the 2024 Commemorative Poster Contest on April 1. The contest pays homage to past Fair posters created and submitted by the community.

The 2024 Commemorative Poster Contest theme is: FAIR-EVER YOUNG. Winning posters will artistically and colorfully communicate this theme and promote the Ventura County Fair. Judging will be based on the creator's ability to best depict the theme. Prizes include \$1,000, \$750, and \$500 for first, second, and third places respectively.

"There is so much talent in this community," said Ventura County Fairgrounds CEO Jen McGuire. "We can't wait to see how this year's theme 'FAIR-EVER YOUNG' is depicted!"

Entrants are encouraged to read all guidelines before beginning their work of art. There is a \$20 entry fee to participate. The contest is open to individuals 18 and over. Posters must be submitted by April 30, 2024. Guidelines and entry form are available at <a href="https://venturacountyfair.org/fair/">https://venturacountyfair.org/fair/</a>.

##

## About the 2024 Ventura County Fair:

The Ventura County Fair is celebrating 150 years in 2024! The fun starts now, with monthly events and contests leading up to the annual Fair this July 31 through August 11, 2024. This year's Ventura County Fair will include new celebrations and pay homage to past traditions. Details available at <a href="https://venturacountyfair.org/">https://venturacountyfair.org/</a> and on social media @VCFairgrounds.

Please direct all press inquiries to Megan Hook at media@venturacountyfair.org.